Product Data
Bulletin #F
January 2006
Page 1 of 6
Zircar Zirconia, Inc.
PO Box 287
Florida, NY 10921-0287
USA

email: sales@zircarzirconia.com
web: www.zircarzirconia.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
The order item code for the HOT SPOT 110 is five characters starting with the two letters
FA. The last three characters are selected per the table below. The standard 110 Volt fur-
nace is item code FAA00 and comes with the standard dual element thermocouple and
without any analog output.
1700 CELSIUS LAB FURNACE
 TYPE HOT SPOT 110
Zircar Zirconia, Inc.
“Manufacturer of the original ZIRCAR products” ©
First Two
Characters
Fourth Character
Extra Thermocouple
Fifth Character
Analog Output from Controller
FA 0 - No 0 - None/Standard Model
 1 - Yes 1 - Voltage 0 to 10 mV DC
  2 - Voltage 0 to 100 mV DC
  3 - Voltage 0 to 1V DC
  4 - Voltage 0 to 5V DC
  5 - Voltage 0 to 10V DC
  6 - Voltage 1 to 5V DC
  7 - Current  0 to 20 mA DC
  8 - Current  4 to 20 mA DC
Third Character
Input Voltage
A - 110  V
2 - 220  V
Optional Analog Output for Remote Display and/or Recording
Seven different optional analog output signals are available from the temperature control-
ler.  The output, which varies as the process temperature changes, is supplied to a jack
located at the rear of the furnace.   A six foot long cord that plugs into the jack is supplied
to conduct this output to an independent chart recorder, remote display or other instrument
of your choice.  Be certain to select the correct analog output as required by your device.
Optional Extra Thermocouple
The HOT SPOT 110 is supplied with a dual element Type B thermocouple.  These two ele-
ments are contained in a single 4 hole alumina insulator inserted into the furnace chamber
from the rear and placed slightly off center to the left.  The optional extra thermocouple is a
single element Type B thermocouple placed to the right of center.  The optional extra ther-
mocouple’s leads are connected to a terminal block fixed to the back of the furnace and
can be connected directly to an independent chart recorder.
Product Data
Bulletin #F
January 2006
Page 6 of 6
Zircar Zirconia, Inc.
PO Box 287
Florida, NY 10921-0287
USA